

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1423/2018

JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioners

Mr. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The office report indicates that the similar matter i.e. Writ Petition (C) No. 121/2018 (connected with W.P.(C) No. 52/2016) has been disposed of vide order dt. 28.11.2018.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that the issue in hand is similar to another writ petition being W.P. (C) No. 1388/2018.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1388/2018.

Put up the matter after four weeks alongwith paper book of Writ Petition (C) No. 52/2016.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master