

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 1388/2018

MITHILESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A. NO.14746/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

I.A. NO.182525/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 1423/2018 (X)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
182522/2018)

Date : 11-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Madhumay Misra, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar Misra, AOR
Mr. Ravindra S. Chingle, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Aditya Khurana, Adv.
Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after four weeks to enable the
petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]

BRANCH OFFICER