

ITEM NO. 43

COURT NO. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).1388/2018

MITHILESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions and permission to file addl. documents/facts/annexures)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.1423/2018 (X)

[Alongwith paper book of WP(C)No.52 OF 2016]

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 03-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi Matwankar, Adv.
Mr. Paras Nathsingh, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. VVMBNS Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Intervenor(s)	Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Gwen Karthikal, Adv.
	Ms. Deeplaxmi S. Matwankar, Adv.
	Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR
	Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

The defects in the intervention application filed,
may be cured and appropriate amendments may also be carried
out in the meantime.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS