

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14649/2019

ABHIMANYU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.78808/2019-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE  
and IA No.78809/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 78808/2019 is rejected. Four weeks' time is granted  
to learned counsel for the petitioners for paying the court fees.

(JYOTI GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR