

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.49/2019

RAMAI YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8363/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. J. Singh, Adv.
Madhumai Misra, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.1388 of 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR